

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1159 OF 2026

Goregaon New Subhash  
Nagar CHSL

...Petitioner

Vs.

Brihanmumbai Municipal  
Corporation (BMC)

...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

Adv. Rushikesh Desai (Through VC) - Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mrs. Manisha Jagtap - for the Respondent-MHADA  
Adv. Shruti Keer – For Respondent No. 1-Corporation

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of Respondent No. 2 further period of two weeks' time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. List the matter on 10<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)